

ê

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2189/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 27/09/2013 in WP No.1714/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR)

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANSHUL

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 10/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohit P. Khajanchi, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in ten weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, advocate waives service for the respondent.

Counter-affidavit may be filed by the respondent within six weeks.

Rejoinder-affidavit, if any, may be filed by the petitioner within four weeks therefrom.

In the meanwhile, the operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed.

|(Pardeep Kumar)

|AR-cum-PS

|(Renu Diwan)

|Court Master

|